

\204
SLP(C)No. 17992 OF 2000
ITEM No.205

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17992/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2000 in WP 1560/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

KUNDA VISHWANATH GHODMARE Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMITT.FOR S.& V.OF TRIVBES CLAIMS & ORS Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With
SLP(C)No.18640/2000,SLP(C)No.18641/2000,SLP(C)No.18643/2000,
SLP(C)No.18644/2000,SLP(C)No.18646/2000,SLP(C)No.18683/2000

Date : 29/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R Sundravardan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master